.lIDl PUBLIC SERVICE CMIAOR

VOTE SHEET

RE: DOCKET NO. 961089-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against
Conetco Communicatiocns d/b/a Communications Network Corporation for
violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

: Recommendation that, in view of newly discovered address
information, the Commission should reconsider its vote from the February 4,
1997, Commission Conference, re-issue Order No. PSC-96-1437-FOF-TI with a
modified response time of 20 days from issuance of the order, and send the
order toc Conetco’s newly discovered address.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission
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Vote Sheet . .
Cockst No. 961089-TI
February 18, 1997

Issue 2: Recommandation that this docket remain open pending resolution of
the show cause process. If the Commission approves Issue No. 1, Order No.
PSC-96-1437-FOF-TI will be re-issued with a modified response time of 20
days from issuance of the order. Conetco Corporation d/b/a Communications
Network Corporation must respond, in writing, to the allegations set forth
in the show cause order within 20 days of re-issuance of the order. The
company’s response must contain specific allegations of facts and law. If
the company does not respond within the 20 days, a proposed agency action
order imposing the $25,000 fine will be issued.

APPROVED
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